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Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. 
 
 
 
 

28605 Gratiot Ave, Roseville, MI 48066 
(586) 431-8100 

Stacey Puchalsky, General Manager & LFD 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PAYMENT POLICY 
 

Skupny Funeral Home, Ins. has established a uniform payment policy to serve all families fairly and to 
prevent misunderstandings. This payment policy enables us to contain our costs to all the families we serve. 
Though all packaged services may not be utilized, the packaged savings typically exceeds the value of any 
unused services. 
 
Our policy requires that all financial arrangements must be completed prior to the setting of services or 
viewing times.  Payment for our merchandise and service is due before the service time.    
 

THE FOLLOWING ARE ACCEPTABLE PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS 
1. Cash or check. (Checks are subject to electronic funds verification). Third party checks are NOT 
acceptable. 
2. VISA, MasterCard, Discover, or American Express  
3. Assignable insurance, for the face value of the policy only, once the insurance company has verified the 
assign-ability and beneficiary. Policies under two years old are generally contestable and are not acceptable. 
The normal processing time for a policy is 4 to 6 weeks. 
 
Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. does not accept future payments from “Estate Funds”. 
 

 
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES 

 
Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. makes no representations of warranties regarding caskets, urns, or other funeral 
goods sold by the Funeral Home. The only warranties granted, express or implied, in connection with the 
goods sold with this funeral service are the manufacturers thereof, if any. No other warranties, express or 
implied, including implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are extended by 
the Funeral Home. 
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GENERAL PRICE LIST 
 
The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. However, any 
funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or 
other requirements mean you buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the 
reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you 
selected. This price list is offered to comply with Federal Trade Commission's Trade Regulation 
Rule; Funeral Industry Practices 16 CFR Part 453. 
 

Funeral Goods and Services 
Professional Services 

 
Basic Services and the Funeral Director and Staff     $2,450.00 
Our fee for the services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to,  

• Staff to respond for initial request for service 
• Arrangement conference with family or responsible party 
• Arrangement of funeral 
• Preparation and filing of necessary authorizations and permits 
• Preparation and placement of obituary notices (Cost of notice NOT included) 
• Staff assistance prior to, during and following the funeral, including coordination with those 

providing other portions of the funeral, e.g. cemetery, crematory and others.  
• Overhead expenses relative to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility 

expenses, secretarial and administrative costs, equipment, and inventory. 
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral 
arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, 
immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.) 
 
Immediate Burial/Direct Cremation______________________________________ 
*Range from consumer provided container to funeral home provided container.  
Immediate Burial (does NOT include casket price)      $2,495.00  
Direct Cremation with container provided by purchaser      $1,195.00 
Direct Cremation with alternative container (corrugated cardboard)     $1,195.00  
*Alternative containers may be used when arranging a direct cremation. Alternative containers encase the 
body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without outside 
covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard. 
 
Embalming         _  $995.00 
Except in certain special cases, Michigan law does not require embalming. Embalming may be 
necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If 
you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not 
require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. Michigan law does, 
however, require embalming in cases such as when certain infectious diseases caused death, or 
when the body isn’t taken to its final destination (cemetery, crematory, medical school or 
other) within 48 hours. If a delay is caused by other than Walter Scott Skupny Funeral Home 
(i.e. medical examiner, doctor, hospital, family, etc.) it is deemed selected and authorized, and 
it will be charged for. 
Ref. MI Public Health Rules R325.1142 Rule 1 and Rule 2 
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Other Preparation of the Deceased 
Washing, bathing, cleaning, cosmetics, dressing, casketing or    $425 
other specialized care 
Use of facilities for preparation of the body by family (per hour)   $325 
Refrigeration (starts after 48 hours) per day      $100 
Use of facilities for private autopsy (in addition to Pathologist)   $495 
Use of staff / vehicle / facilities for anatomical donation (up to 50 miles)  $695 
         
 
 
Visitation & Services 
Use of our facilities and staff for a viewing in our Visitation Room  $1,025 
1 day, between the hours of 12-6pm       
Use of our facilities and staff for a Memorial Service for up to 2 hours  $850 
In our Visitation Room (ending between 9 AM and 5 PM)      
Funeral Home, Church, or other Location 
Use of our facilities and staff for a Funeral Ceremony for up to 2 hours $850 
In our Visitation Room (ending between 9 AM and 5 PM)      
Funeral Home, Church, or other Location      
Medical Examiner Authorization for Cremation     $90-$40 
Use of Equipment and Staff at Cemetery/Graveside Service (per hour)  $295 
Additional – Per Hour Visitation       $395  
    
 
Transportation and Vehicles     Varies by Vehicle, See Below  
Removal Vehicle and staff to transport the deceased up to 30 miles      $595 
(to Funeral Home, to a local cemetery, or to any other destination)  
Traditional Hearse up to 30 miles       $595 
Motorcycle Hearse (up to 50 miles)       $725 
Limousine up to 30 miles and 3 hours       $795 

a. Additional use of limousine per hour       $200  
Each additional 25 miles or any part therein      $85 

(Applies to Removal Vehicle, Hearse, or Limousine) 
 
 
Other Merchandise & Fees 
(May be included in package) 
Crucifix          $55  
Register Book          $50 
Memorial Folders / Prayer Cards        $45 
Acknowledgement Cards        $45 
Video / DVD only (does not include copies)       $100 
Copies of Video / DVD         $15 
Keepsake Jewelry starting at         $155 
Hairdresser (coloring, etc. will be additional)      $145 - $95 
Clergy Fee (if Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. arranges for clergy)   $250  
Air tray for air shipment of casketed human remains     $275  
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Human remains pouch         $225  
Combination tray for air shipment of non-casketed human remains    $365 
Caskets          $15,500-$950 
Rental Casket (as available)        $995  
Outer Burial Containers       $5,200-$995 
Alternative container (corrugated cardboard)      $100  
Urns, urn vaults, and keepsake urns      $5,000-$39  
Infant and child caskets (5’6” and smaller)      $2,000-$825 
Use of the Viewing Facilities at the Crematory During    $200 
the Crematory Process 
Cremation Fee          $250 
 
Cash Advances 
Services and merchandise provided as cash advance items will be billed at the same amount paid by 
the funeral firm. Cash Advance items to be paid PRIOR to the funeral include: Cemetery, Death 
Certificates, Clergy Offerings, Newspaper Notices, Airfare and Flowers. 
 
Other Services  
(May be included in packages)  
 
Packaging and Mailing of Cremated Remains (within the US)    $125 
Death certificate filing/documentation fee over 30 miles     $94 
(vehicle and staff for out-of-town filing) 
Administrative fee for processing insurance claims, per policy    $95 
(not related to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. services)  
Administrative fee for processing insurance claims 
being used for Walter Scott Skupny services     $ up to 4.00%  

        of total assignment 
 
Infant and Child Services  
At the discretion of Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. we will provide specific services for infants and 
children under the age of 10 (Ten) at no cost. They include a traditional funeral package with a 2-
hour visitation and 1-hour service ending before 12 noon. Casket must be purchased through 
Skupny Funeral Home, Inc.  This policy does not apply to any cash advance items. 
 
Infant Caskets Burial Cremation             Burial           Cremation 
Wilbert – Loved & Cherished 19”   $695   $695 
Wilbert – Loved & Cherished 24”    $795   $795    
Wilbert – Loved & Cherished 31”   $1,095   $1,095   

 
Cremation package includes Medical Examiner Permit and Crematory Fee. 
 

 
Full-service arrangements for children up to twelve (12) are 50% of the standard service fees as 
listed and itemized. For this pricing, the casket must be purchased from Skupny Funeral Home. 
This policy does not apply to any cash advance items. 
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Traditional Funeral and Cremation Funeral Packages 

For your convenience and to assist in your selection process of the funeral services that we offer, we 
have “prepackaged” some of the most frequently requested traditional services. (Please Note: all 
package prices are in addition to merchandise selected and cash advanced items). Deductions will 
not be made to these packages. If a type of arrangement is desired that is not packaged, selections 
must be made from the itemized section of the General Price List. 
 
Most packages include specific credits. Those credits cannot be used toward anything other than what is 
specified. 
 
 

1. Traditional Funeral Service with 1 Day Visitation / Next Day Service  (usually 12-6pm)  
a. With Customized Harley Davidson Drawn Hearse       $5,820.00 
b. Standard Package         $5,295.00  
 
Our charge includes the following:       
• Basic services of our funeral director and staff 
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 miles)  
• Traditional hearse (30 miles) 
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 
• Embalming  
• Other preparation of the deceased such as cosmetics, dressing, and casketing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for one day viewing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for the funeral ceremony  
• Memorial Book, Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (up to 100), and acknowledgment cards 
• 1 DVD Tribute Video  
• 3 Michigan Death Certificates (cannot be guaranteed pre-need) 

 
 

2. Traditional Funeral Service with 1 Day Visitation, Same Day Service (usually 12-6pm) 
a. With Customized Harley Davidson Drawn Hearse       $5,520.00 
b. Standard Package         $4,995.00  
 
Our charge includes the following:         
• Basic services of our funeral director and staff 
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 miles)  
• Traditional hearse (30 miles) 
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 
• Embalming  
• Other preparation of the deceased such as cosmetics, dressing, and casketing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for one day viewing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for the funeral ceremony  
• Memorial Book, Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (up to 100), and acknowledgment cards  
• 1 DVD Tribute video  
• 3 Michigan Death Certificates (cannot be guaranteed pre-need) 

 
 



 

Effective December 15, 2025 
   

6 
3. Traditional Funeral Service Preceded by 3 Hour Visitation / Service ending by 6 PM 
a. With Customized Harley Davidson Drawn Hearse       $5,295.00 
b. Standard Package         $4,695.00  
 
Our charge includes the following:         
• Basic services of our funeral director and staff 
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 miles)  
• Traditional hearse (30 miles) 
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 
• Embalming  
• Other preparation of the deceased such as cosmetics, dressing, and casketing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for one day viewing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for the funeral ceremony  
• Memorial Book, Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (up to 100), and acknowledgment cards 
• 1 DVD Tribute video  
• 3 Michigan Death Certificates (cannot be guaranteed pre-need) 

 
4. Funeral Service Preceded by 1 Hour Visitation ending by 4 PM 
a. With Customized Harley Davidson Drawn Hearse       $4,995.00 
b. Standard Package         $4,295.00  
 
Our charge includes the following:         
• Basic services of our funeral director and staff 
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc.  (30 miles)  
• Traditional hearse (30 miles) 
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 
• Embalming  
• Other preparation of the deceased such as cosmetics, dressing, and casketing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for one day viewing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for the funeral ceremony  
• Memorial Book, Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (up to 100), and acknowledgment cards 
• 1 DVD video  
• 3 Michigan Death Certificates (cannot be guaranteed pre-need) 

 
5. Immediate Burial without Ceremony 
Our charge includes the following:        $3,299.00 
• Adjusted Basic Services of our funeral director and staff  
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 miles)  
• Use of our service vehicle to transport deceased to cemetery  
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 

 
IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ  
Embalming is not included in this package charge. The MI Public Health Code requires that a 
deceased person must be embalmed if it doesn’t reach its final destination (cemetery, crematory, 
medical school, etc.) within 48 hours. For compliance with this rule, if a delay is caused by other 
than Walter Scott Skupny Funeral Home (i.e. medical examiner, doctor, hospital, family, etc.) it is 
deemed selected and, thus charged for. Ref. MI Public Health Rules R325.1142 Rule 1 and Rule 2 
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6. Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home    (usually 12-6pm) 
(Remains must already be embalmed, dressed, and casketed) 
1 Day Visitation/2nd Day Service    $3,960.00 
1 Day Visitation/Same Day Service    $3,560.00 
Up to 2 Hour Visitation Followed by Service  $3,160.00 
 

Our Charges include the following: 
• Basic Services of our funeral director and staff 
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 miles)  
• Traditional hearse (30 miles)  
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for viewing 
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for the funeral ceremony 
• Memorial Book, Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (up to 100), and acknowledgment cards 
• 1 DVD Tribute Video 

 
7. Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home with No Ceremony 
 
Our charge includes the following:     $2,000.00 
• Adjusted Basic Services of our funeral director and staff  
• Use of our transfer vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. 
• (30 miles)  
• Use of our service vehicle to transport deceased to cemetery (30 miles)  
• Scheduled at the convenience of Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. 

Notes;  
 All arrangements, services, preparation, dressing, and casketing must be done by shipping funeral 
home.  
 

8. Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home 
 
Our charge includes the following:      $1,995.00 
• Adjusted Basic Services of our funeral director and staff  
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 miles)  

and local airport (30 miles) 
• Filing and documentation (30 miles)  
• Embalming 
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Cremation Service Packages 

 
For your convenience and to assist in your selection of the funeral services that we offer, we have 
“pre-packaged” some of the most frequently requested cremation services. (Please Note: all package 
prices are in addition to merchandise selected and cash advanced items). No deductions will be made 
to these packages. If a type of arrangement is desired that is not packaged, selections must be made 
from the itemized section of the General Price List. Not included in packages are other cash 
advance items. 
 
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative 
containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials 
(with or without hard outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard. You 
also have the right to provide your own container. 

 
 
1. Traditional Cremation Service with 1 Day Visitation/Next Day Service      (usually 12-6) 
a. With Customized Harley Davidson Drawn Hearse       $6,265.00 
b. Standard Package         $5,665.00  
 
Our charge includes the following:      
• Basic services of our funeral director and staff  
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 miles)  
• Transportation to crematory (30 miles)  
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 
• Embalming 
• Other preparation of the deceased such as washing, bathing, cleaning, cosmetics, dressing, 

and casketing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for viewing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for the funeral ceremony 
• Memorial Book, Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (up to 100), and acknowledgment cards 
• 1 DVD Tribute Video  
• $100 Credit towards an urn from Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. Selection 
• Crematory Fee (Skupny chooses the crematory) 
• Michigan Medical Examiner permit  
• 3 Michigan Death Certificates (cannot be guaranteed pre-need) 

 
2. Traditional Cremation Service with 1 Day Visitation/Same Day Service   (usually 12-6) 
a. With Customized Harley Davidson Drawn Hearse       $5,865.00 
b. Standard Package         $5,265.00  
 
Our charge includes the following:      
• Basic services of our funeral director and staff  
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 miles)  
• Transportation to crematory (30 miles)  
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 

(This package continues on following page) 
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• Embalming 
• Other preparation of the deceased such as cosmetics, dressing, and casketing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for viewing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for the funeral ceremony 
• Memorial Book, Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (up to 100), and acknowledgment cards 
• 1 DVD Tribute Video  
• $100 Credit towards an urn from Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. Selection 
• Crematory Fee (Skupny chooses the crematory) 
• Michigan Medical Examiner permit  
• 3 Michigan Death Certificates (cannot be guaranteed pre-need) 

 
3. Traditional Cremation Service Preceded by 3 Hour Visitation. Visitation / Service 

ending by 6 PM 
a. With Customized Harley Davidson Drawn Hearse       $5,565.00 
b. Standard Package         $4,965.00  
 
Our charge includes the following:      
• Basic services of our funeral director and staff  
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 miles)  
• Transportation to crematory (30 miles)  
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 
• Embalming 
• Other preparation of the deceased such as cosmetics, dressing, and casketing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for viewing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for the funeral ceremony 
• Memorial Book, Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (up to 100), and acknowledgment cards 
• 1 DVD Tribute Video  
• $100 Credit towards an urn from Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. Selection 
• Crematory Fee 
• Michigan Medical Examiner permit  
• 3 Michigan Death Certificates (cannot be guaranteed pre-need) 

 
 

4. Traditional Cremation Service Preceded by 1 Hour Visitation ending by 6 PM 
a. With Customized Harley Davidson Drawn Hearse       $5,165.00 
b. Standard Package         $4,765.00  
 
Our charge includes the following:      
• Basic services of our funeral director and staff  
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 miles)  
• Transportation to crematory (30 miles)  
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 
• Embalming 
• Other preparation of the deceased such cosmetics, dressing, and casketing  
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for viewing  

(This package continues on following page) 
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• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for the funeral ceremony 
• Memorial Book, Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (up to 100), and acknowledgment cards 
• 1 DVD Tribute Video  
• $100 Credit towards an urn from Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. Selection 
• Crematory Fee (Skupny chooses the crematory)  
• Michigan Medical Examiner permit  
• 3 Michigan Death Certificates (cannot be guaranteed pre-need) 

 
5. Cremation with 2 Hour Visitation and Memorial Service ending by 6 PM 
a. Service ending at or after 12 noon        $3,165.00 
b. Service ending before 12 noon        $2,865.00  

 
Our charge includes the following:      
• Basic services of our funeral director and staff 
• Use of our vehicle to transport deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 miles) 
• Transportation to crematory (30 miles) 
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for viewing 
• Use of our facilities, equipment, and/or staff for the funeral ceremony 
• Memorial Book, Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (up to 100), and acknowledgment cards 
• 1 DVD Tribute Video  
• $100 Credit towards an urn from Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. Selection 
• Crematory Fee (Skupny chooses the crematory)  
• (Skupny chooses the crematory) 
• Michigan Medical Examiner permit 
• 3 Michigan Death Certificates (cannot be guaranteed pre-need) 

 
IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ  
Embalming is not included in this package charge. The MI Public Health Code requires that a 
deceased person must be embalmed if it doesn’t reach its final destination (cemetery, crematory, 
medical school, etc.) within 48 hours. For compliance with this rule, if a delay is caused by other 
than Walter Scott Skupny Funeral Home (i.e. medical examiner, doctor, hospital, family, etc.) it is 
deemed selected and, thus charged for. Ref. MI Public Health Rules R325.1142 Rule 1 and Rule 2 
 
 
6. Direct Cremation with Container Provided by Purchaser  
 
Our charge includes the following:        $1,195.00 

• Adjusted basic services of our funeral director and staff  
• Use of our vehicle and staff to transport the to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc.  (30 miles) and to 

the crematory (30 miles)  
• Crematory Fee (Skupny chooses the crematory) 
• Michigan Medical Examiner permit  
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 
• Temporary container  
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IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ   
Embalming is not included in this package charge. The MI Public Health Code requires that a 
deceased person must be embalmed if it doesn’t reach its final destination (cemetery, crematory, 
medical school, etc.) within 48 hours. For compliance with this rule, if a delay is caused by other 
than Walter Scott Skupny Funeral Home (i.e. medical examiner, doctor, hospital, family, etc.) it is 
deemed selected and, thus charged for. Ref. MI Public Health Rules R325.1142 Rule 1 and Rule 2 
 
 
7. Direct Cremation with Alternative Container 

 
Our charge includes the following:        $1,195.00 
• Adjusted basic services of our funeral director and staff  
• Use of our vehicle and staff to transport the deceased to Skupny Funeral Home, Inc. (30 

miles) and to the crematory (30 miles)  
• Crematory Fee (Skupny chooses the crematory) 
• Michigan Medical Examiner permit  
• Filing and documentation (30 miles) 
• Temporary container 

 
 
IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ  
Embalming is not included in this package charge. The MI Public Health Code requires that a 
deceased person must be embalmed if it doesn’t reach its final destination (cemetery, crematory, 
medical school, etc.) within 48 hours. For compliance with this rule, if a delay is caused by other 
than Walter Scott Skupny Funeral Home (i.e. medical examiner, doctor, hospital, family, etc.) it is 
deemed selected and, thus charged for. Ref. MI Public Health Rules R325.1142 Rule 1 and Rule 2 
 
 
 
 
 
1-Hour Visitation and Memorial Service When Cremation Has Taken Place Elsewhere  
(When cremation has already taken place using a funeral home, cemetery, society, or service other 
than Walter Scott Skupny Funeral Home)  
 
Our charge includes the following:        $1,785.00 

• Basic services of our funeral director and staff  
• Use of facilities, equipment, and staff for a memorial service   


